

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-12:162 Version: 1 Name: Sale of property at 4216 Stadium Blvd to

Consolidated Youth Services

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/10/2012 In control: Public Works Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/18/2012

Title: A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO SELL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 4216 STADIUM

BOULEVARD

Sponsors: Mayor's Office

Indexes: Contract, Property sale

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Offer and Acceptance.pdf, 2. Stadium4216 2012 Warranty Deed, 3. Stadium4216 1973 Warranty

Deed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/18/2012	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
9/12/2012	1	Public Works Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO SELL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 4216 STADIUM BOULEVARD

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro is the owner of the property located at 4216 Stadium Boulevard;

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro has received a bonafide offer from Consolidated Youth Services, Inc. who desires to purchase the property located at 4216 Stadium Boulevard, owned by the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas being more particularly described as follows:

Part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 4, Township 13 North, Range 4 East, containing 9,000 square feet, more or less

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to sell the above property to Consolidated Youth Services, Inc. for the sum of \$178,000.00 and execute any and all documents necessary to effectuate this transfer.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of September, 2012.